

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR  
BASE BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME:**  
2020 Road Improvement Program  
**PROJECT NUMBER:**  
MWA 1505.6

Engineers Estimate

Arawak Paving Co. Inc  
7503 Weymouth Road  
Hammonnton, NJ 08037

Landberg Construction, LLC  
PO Box 280  
Mays Landing, NJ 08330

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>					
<b>ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>					
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	390	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00
3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, TRUCK MEASURE	300	C.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
4	HMA MILLING, 4" AND VARIABLE	15770	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 78,850.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	2020	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 171,700.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	2020	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 171,700.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRON, 2" THICK	145	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00
8	6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1430	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,750.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	360	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK	330	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN - 4" WIDE	20730	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,730.00
13	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - WIDTH VARIES	140	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
14	NO LINE ITEM	0	N/A	N/A	\$ -
15	RUMBLE STRIPS	5185	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,592.50
16	RESET VALVE BOX	11	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
17	RESET EXISTING CASTING	9	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING INLET CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	INLET CASTINGS, TYPE "B"	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	4	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	REMOVE & REPLACE INLET GRATE WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	7	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1520	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,560.00
24	HYDROSEEDING	1520	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,040.00
25	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80	HOUR	\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40
26	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 1	80	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
29	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
30	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
31	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
32	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$607,130.90</b>

UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 3.90
\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00
\$ 4.60	\$ 72,542.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 141,400.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 151,500.00
\$ 170.00	\$ 24,650.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 50,050.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00
\$ 5,019.06	\$ 30,114.36
\$ 0.35	\$ 7,255.50
\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00
	\$ -
\$ 0.80	\$ 4,148.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09
\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 3.50	\$ 5,320.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 1,140.00
\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40
\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
	<b>\$608,900.00</b>

UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 63,080.00
\$ 72.50	\$ 146,450.00
\$ 85.75	\$ 173,215.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 42,900.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 7,255.50
\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00
	\$ -
\$ 0.70	\$ 3,629.50
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 9,120.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 15.20
\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40
\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
	<b>\$627,613.37</b>

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR  
BASE BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME:**  
2020 Road Improvement Program  
**PROJECT NUMBER:**  
MWA 1505.6

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC  
329 Lakedale Road  
Berlin, NJ 08009

A.E. Stone, Inc  
1435 Doughty Road  
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

South State  
P.O. Box 68  
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 1,525.35	\$ 1,525.35	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	390	C.Y.	\$ 32.90	\$ 12,831.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00
3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, TRUCK MEASURE	300	C.Y.	\$ 32.90	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	HMA MILLING, 4" AND VARIABLE	15770	S.Y.	\$ 3.90	\$ 61,503.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 157,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 110,390.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	2020	TON	\$ 74.90	\$ 151,298.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 165,640.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	2020	TON	\$ 85.90	\$ 173,518.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 171,700.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 165,640.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRON, 2" THICK	145	TON	\$ 34.90	\$ 5,060.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00
8	6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1430	L.F.	\$ 39.90	\$ 57,057.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,900.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	360	S.Y.	\$ 99.90	\$ 35,964.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,600.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK	330	S.Y.	\$ 109.90	\$ 36,267.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 30,690.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UNIT	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN - 4" WIDE	20730	L.F.	\$ 0.39	\$ 8,084.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 6,633.60
13	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - WIDTH VARIES	140	S.F.	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00
14	NO LINE ITEM	0	N/A		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	RUMBLE STRIPS	5185	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,962.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,666.25
16	RESET VALVE BOX	11	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00
17	RESET EXISTING CASTING	9	UNIT	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING INLET CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
19	INLET CASTINGS, TYPE "B"	2	UNIT	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	4	UNIT	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
21	REMOVE & REPLACE INLET GRATE WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	7	UNIT	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
22	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20	L.F.	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1520	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,560.00
24	HYDROSEEDING	1520	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 380.00
25	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80	HOUR	\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40	\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40	\$ 76.23	\$ 6,098.40
26	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 1	80	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	S.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
28	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
29	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
30	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
31	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
32	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$649,542.35</b>	<b>\$697,000.00</b>	<b>\$714,220.89</b>		